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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE

v o

* BEFORE THE

E/S of Manor Springs Court, 303.4° S
centerline of Glen Echo Court * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
11th Election District '
6th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(25 Manor Spring Court)
* CASE NO. 00-556-A

- Patrick and Doreen Horan
Petitioners

*
k ok %k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok x

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Variance filed
by the legal owners of the subject property, Patrick and Doreen Heran. The variance request is for
property located at 25 Manor Spring Court, in the Glen Arm area of Baltimore County. The
variance request is ﬁom Section 1A04.3.B.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.), to permit an addition with a rear yard setback of 37 ft. in lieu of the required 50 ft. The
subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1,
the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property

having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered

based upon the docum'entation presented.

{

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as requ1red by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the

Baltimore County Code Based upon the information avallable, 1there is no ev1dence in the file to
1

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the)hTealth safety or general welfare of

" the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of thT: Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the

|
information, photogre‘lphs, and affidavits submitted provide s1|‘1f$71cient facts that comply with the
. |

I [ ,ta . .
requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.

R\ would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.
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Pursuant to the pjosting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this Jbv%zlay of July, 2000, that a variance from Section 1A04.3.B.3 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an addition with a rear yard setback of 37 ft. in lieu of the
required 50 fi., be and is .‘hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is
a condition precedent to ihe relief granted herein:

1) The P:etitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate
process from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is

reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return, and be responsible for
returning, said property to its original condition.

\ i, Jolyoco
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK:raj
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_ ' Suite 405, County Courts Bid
Baltimore ;Coupty 401 Bosley Aventge e
Zoning Commissioner \ Towson, Maryland 21204
: : 410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

| | | July 26, 2000

Mr. & Mrs. Patrick J. Horan
25 Manor Spring Court
Glen Arm, Maryland 21057

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 00-556-A
Property: 25 Manor Spring Court

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Horan:

| Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party; please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK raj
Enclosure
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Petition for Administffative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cbunty

for the property located at 25 Manor Spring Court
which is presently zoned KC 5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

ocwner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the.description and plat attached hereto and

made a part herecf, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) z
//Q()kf,_g[{’ 2 A perm. T &

¥ eak /V'&'j setbede of 27 8. I« Jrea of “the vegu/ved So
l

of the zoning regulations of Bailtimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Preperty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree tg -1y expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree ‘o and are 1o be pounded by the zeoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimare County adopted pursuant to the zoning !aw for 2altimore Ccunty.

Ve da sclemniy declare and arfirm. under the cenalties cf
perury. ihat !/we are 'he iegal cwneris) of ‘he arcperty which
is the subject of this Featiticn. :

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Qwner(s):
Patr)cm Horan
Mame - Type or Print ) Naﬁ Ty nnt
Signature _,-gn re
. Do Horan -
Tel No. Name - T = .
¢orass . ielepnone No ﬁg_jle ype cr (FnT\ . j
: P
Ciy State Zip Coce Sighature
Attorney For Petitioner: 25 Mo Sorrgs Gt Ho <G -2e4 )
: Acdress T Tatesrone No.
6'%’70\ Lals AV i) G-lo ‘;‘!Z?.
Mame - Type of Print City Siare Z.oCcee
Represertative to be Coniaated:

Signature
B S Joseph W. McGraw, Jr. -
Campany Narra WO~ 335 - 3352 ave,

, _0912 North River Drive  ~ 410-335-0142 _ 4«
Addrase Teiephene No. ACaress Teiepnone NO.
o - Baltimore, MJ. 2i220-10%¢
ity State Zip Coce City Siate Z.o Coae

A Public Hearing having peen formaily demanded and/or found to be requireg, it1s orcx lrad Sy the Zsming Commussiener of 3aitimore County.
“ris day of that the subject matter of this ceuticn Se set "s/ a PURKC ~eanng, 1aver:sed. 3§ "2cured -y ‘he Zening
regulations of Baitimcre County ana that the property be reposted.

Zimmlommissicner o 2anmere Jaunty

CASE NO. 0(,\ =+ 556~ ,-} Reviewed 3v I Date LJ‘. q‘/u 0

7

&Y 95|95 Estimated Posting Cate 2/9/00
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AfﬁdaVﬁ in Support of Adm?rrustratlve Vanam,e

The undersigned hereby afﬁrrns under the penalnes of pef]ury to the Zomng Commissioner of Baltimore County as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard theretc.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 25 Manor Springs Court
Address

Glen Arm, M. 21057-9500
City State Zip Code

That based upan personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practicai difficulty):

We desire to construct an addition on the rear of our residence. Because of the triangular shape of our
lot, our house had to be placed in the:building envelope with two rear corners touching the minimum building
setback line. Now in order to construct the desired addition, we have to encroach over the minimam building
sethack 1ine. Since the addition to the house is only on one side of the rear of the house, and the other
side of the rear of the house is not close to the MBSL, the average rear yard is 50 feet.

That the Affiant(s) ackncwledge(s) thar if a fermal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pavy a regosting zrd
advertising fi feﬂaD)d may be required o £vide additionai infermation.

——7] Vs
4 / — =/
/ [ 2= S ~ QE_"TL JJU( ;-v&yf 2 )
mg{{”;uré /_ y Signatura
' Patmq(d Horan Doreen M. Horan
MName - Type or Print Name - Type or Prnt

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

) ‘ 3 \ B . .
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _2_'74{ dav of June 2000 | zeicre me. a Netary Public =7 the State
of Maryland, in and for the Couray aicreszia, personally appeared
Tarick- I = Doreen M. troren B
the Affiant(s) herein perso‘nally known o, satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form 2f
law that the mzt.ers and facts nereinabovz set forth are true and correct to the best of his/herit1eil iincwledge and belief

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarz! Ssal

(r271-00 . Nitbatline 2. :jf,(

Cate Notary Public

_ I b Yy
My Commissicn Excires [ /‘“’kjr“' /

T2y C09lIEieT
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 25 MANOR SPRINGS COURT

Beginning at a point on the East side of Manor Springs Court which is 50 feet wide at the
distance of 303.4 feet south of the centerline of the nearest improved street Glen Echo Court
which is 50 feet wide. Being Lot #16, in the subdivision of Manor Springs as recorded in
Baltimore County Plat Book # 58, Folio #108, containing 1.1768 acres. Also known as #25
Manor Springs Court and located in the 11TH Election District, 6TH Councilmanic District.

00-556-A

#Syh
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: CASE # 00-556-A
PETITIONER/DEVELOPER
(Doreen Horan)
DATE OF Closing
( 7-24-00)

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPAR[MENT OF .
PERMITS AND DEVELOPNIIENT MANAGEMENT

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATTENTION : MS. GWENDOLYN STEPHENS

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

THIS LETTERIS TO CER'I'IFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGNS(S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

25 Manor Spring Court Baltimore, Maryland 21057____

THE SIGN(S) WERE POST| ED ON 7-7-00

(monTH, DAY, YEAR)

SINCERELY,

Ch AL oo

(SIGNATURE OF SIGIG/OST ER & DATE)

\

THOMAS P. OGLE s;n.

325 NICHOLSON ROAD

BALTIMORE, MARYlANI|) 21221

|

410-687-8405__
(TELEPHONE NUMBER)
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i _é ZONING REVIE

ADM!NISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

\

ECase Nurnber 00-| 5S G |-A " Address __ A5 Magasr Sugrin} ct.
. Contact Person: Bruno /?QJR;*;I' Phone Number: 410-887-3391

\ Planner, Please Print Your Name
' Filing Date: GJIJZ?/DD , Posting Date: _ZMOL Closing Date: 2 s0

“Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.
|

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner

: is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

. property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2.~ DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
‘ a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

- 3. ORDER; After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
! - commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
; order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification

(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to publ’ic hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEAl RING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phosted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

i (Detach Along Dotted Line)
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE'ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

| Case Number 00-| &5 -'A Address __ & Manor _ Spr .‘%c, Ct.
'Petitioner's Name it ¢+ Do‘kf <h Heorea Telephone 40 ~ 594~ 247
' Posting Date: 7,/4,/0"! Closing Date: _ 7/«2 oo

‘ 1 R
‘Wording for Sign: _ToPermit @ _reav yavd setbeck oF 37 £ lew of
_the reguives S0 €F

WCR - Revised 7/28/99



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW '

\DVERTISING REQ! s GEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the:
general public/neighborir;'lg property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hee\anng For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at

least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
‘However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

Eor Newspaper Advert'@ing;

ltem Number or Case Number: 00 -§56-A
Petitioner: %mcm J j Dozeeu H. "(OlZAH
Address or Location: ZS MAroz SF’(Z)u@ awz'r

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: '

Name: JOSCFA \e. ‘ M QGZAW JrZ. % \(ST‘%ELJGWGEQ:MG G)Q Jooc.

Address: _ 6912 Kfmz—“rc-l Kiver. Drive
Bat. MD. zizze- 10S9

Telephone Number: ‘|4IJO - 325-9197 ‘l

—

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director ' DATE: August 16, 2000
' Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
3\ Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For July 24, 2000 | ‘ .
Item Nos. 551, 552, 553, 554, 555/ 556, :
557,558,559, 560, 561, 562, 563

and

00-336-SPH

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we

have no comments.
RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-7-27-2000-NO COMMENT ﬂE;Ms,dég ‘

P
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‘ Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

- Baltimore County
Fire Department

July 20, 2000

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens

RE:  Property Owner: See Below

Location: DISTRIBUTION;MEETING OF JULY 17, 2000
Item No.: See Below |

Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your . request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and

.required to be corrected 'or 1ncorporated into the final plans for
the property.

THE FIRE MARSHAL’S OFFICE]HAS.NO COMMENTS AT THIS TIME.
|

551, 552, 553, 554, 555, B

® 557, 559, AND 562

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Prlmod with Soybean Ink

lan Recycled Paper



TO: Arnold Jablon

FROM: R Bruce Secley /%

DATE: July 25, 2000

SUBJECT: Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of July 17, 2000

DEPRM has no comments for the following zoning petitions: - -

Item # Ahdress
55% ' 1815 Circle Ro;ad N
5572411 Velvet Ridge Drive
55'4k 4501. Sandwooc':i Road
=55 11712A Greenspring Avenue
‘ 25 Manor Spring Court
557  7118-7210 Castlemoor Road
55T — e Road
Lo .
559 \ . 11317 Reisterst;ownlll_{oad
i | ‘ .
N 56'9, | 8014 Pulaski Hfghw'a;'y
56é 6310BlairHill:Roac\§i‘;’ |
NN i e
l ! 331)HI '; Stocksdalo Avenue ’ :
T T
kb B
T Lo
| ] [ 1 ) I
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BALTIM’ORE.COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Amold Jablon, Director ~ DATE: July 24, 2000
Department of Permits and’
Development Management

FROM:  Armold F. Pat' Keller, IT
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning AdviSdry Petifion(s): Case(s) 520 Revised,;556, 001, 010, 012, 014, 015,
: and 018

The Office of Planmng has reviewed the above referenced case and has no comments to |
offer. oy : _

For any further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein,
please contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by:

Section Chief:

AFK/IL:MAC
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Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Goverror
State Highway Administration . John D. Porcar

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: 7 /€. .66

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE: Baltjmofe County _
Baltimore County Officeof . | ltem No. BV <372
Permits and Development Management - Al
County Office Buiiding, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:

i
This office has reviewed the reft;arenced item and we have no objection 6 approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Shculd you have any questions ‘rcgardmg this marler, picase contact Larry Gredlein at 410-345-

" 5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein a\,sha.sr_a;te.md.us).

|
Very trly yours,

? A

/" Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chie?
Engineering Access Pzmits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Reléy Service for Impaired Hearing ior Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: ‘PV.O. Box 717 Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202



a. —E(u,P(ZoPEIZTY \S SHOUN O

L_\oTG.S N

. Barimore CoonuTty's V' 200
. SCALG. BOMING MaPrs MNE-LE 14
e - IS

2. Tris SITE 1S NOT SERBVED
. BY PUOBLIC WATER § scweRr.
>. ZO\H\LG OF SITE AND
sSurroVMPDING ABEA 1S RCS,
A. Owuwan f occorPART S e
Patzick, J. F Dorzew M.
Hoeas ~
S, Tay Lp%*1l-2l0coosSiiT
6. Deep Ker: 8433 /45
7. Awea i VNTCRL Acs.
(512014084 S.F.

Scuco\__ S‘srt—'_as or
Moree Damc
Tax, Acex. Filiooo2c a0

AT \®

57 &
%"73:7
00

MTCRY, Acries

) : l‘T

; / (&,\lz“ Aps Y. So. F;) : J oM q Cagol A.

1l Kead zse Horan NIVCAE

Ml Prov.w 2 se. Jax Acct #0000 11T Tax Acet. ®210000811B
|l 2. Tuere arc 8433/ 459 B0 /S

PRIOR, PERMITS, e)o

(exciepT ORIG. BUX. /Q,

PEZr’H'T>) CRE pAS N

HEARINGS OR_ Q"G N

ZOMNING CASES Fog

THIS SGOe.

1. Lots 1S,1¢,17 P18 Are

C ALL SHOWMNM O THGE PLAT oF .

_ "Manow SFK\Mésu RECORPED '>C)
I THE LAMD BECOROS OF )
BaLti o C’oum*{ I AT Boov.
SM. $& rouo |0S.

EH no Kol

Lot IS

Frauw J. # Kathirue \‘—/Aeuez_
Tax Accl;. leooonn(,
8454 /a7

2
0

Wheniam ¥ Meuissa A
CARAM BELAS

Tax. Acer. # 2100005119

82¢3 /539

\/|C'U Ty S\(ETC"‘
Seate s |": 1000

’ H
Cggel  00-55¢-A

Qu To /—(a,cmrmrc(

Zowime VAriance Hear v e
i | - FFoRr

*2¢ MA»\T@@, Serines Coort

FOR. | DWUNERS 5
fFEreicw \H \EHDO\ZE_E.M M. Homan
IR EUE.C%T\OU OistrieT
ALYE ouluc;u-*l ale LstricT
BaLtimore Cc’)o.\rrm MaecLanmos

Scale: |50 DPate: &-24-00
P

) S Ay — Case “oo-sse-A

J.S.T. Engineering Co., Inc.
6912 North River Drive
Baltimare, MD. 21220
410335-9142 Fax 410.335-9144




I

|

NA - SKl .



oo .-556 ’A



W\ \ .

x V
0066e3 3
+\ ,

MEADOWCLIFF

7




=

|

NOTCHCL

PHOTOGRAPHY
JANUARY
§ BN

8, WO

%
Fe

548017

PREFABED BY AR PHOTOGRAPHI

ERAHTINSRBURG, Wy,



